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Project No.: CPLG 01 2014A 

The 2nd APEC Regional Seminar of ANSSR Initiatives  
Against Anti-Competitive Practices for Ensuring Functioning of  

Open, Transparent and Competitive Markets   
 

Venue: Kazan Ratusha & Training Center of the FAS RussiaEvent Date: October 13-15, 2015 

 
 
SPEAKERS 
 

S/N Title Name Position Organization 
 

Type of Organization 
 

Email Task 

1 Mr. 

 
Alexey 

Dotsenko 
 

Deputy Head The FAS Russia Government Sector 
dotsenko@fas.gov.ru 

 
Small group 1 

2 Mr. 
Geronimo L. 

Sy 

Convenor of the 
Competition Policy and 

Law Group 
The APEC 

International 
Organization 

glsy@doj.gov.ph 
 

Small group 1 

3 Mr. 

 
Nicolas 
Taylor 

 

Partner of the law firm 
International law 
firm Jones Day 

Private Sector 
njtaylor@jonesday.co

m 
Small group 2 

4 Mr. 

 
Vladimir 
Kachalin 

 

Advisor on competition 
issues to the Head 

The FAS Russia Government Sector 
kachalin@fas.gov.ru 

 
Small group 1 

5 Ms. 
Eva-Maria 
Schulze 

Head of the 4th Decision 
Division 

The 
Bundeskartellamt 

Government Sector 

eva-
maria.schulze@bund
eskartellamt.bund.de 

 

Small group 2 

6 Mr. 
 

Andrey 
Tenishev 

Head of the Anti-cartel 
Department 

The FAS Russia Government Sector 
tenishev@fas.gov.ru 

 
Small group 2 
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7 Ms. 
Sabine 
Zigelski 

 
Senior Competition 

Expert of Competition 
Division Directorate for 

Financial and Enterprise 
Affairs 

The OECD 
International 
Organization 

sabine.zigelski@oecd
.org 

 
Small group 2 

8 Mr. 
Mukhamed 
Hamukov 

Deputy Head of the 
Anti-cartel Department 

The FAS Russia Government Sector 
khamukov@fas.gov.r

u 
 

Small group 2 

 
 
PARTICIPANTS 
 
Chile 
 

S/N Title Name Position Organization Email Task 

1 Ms. 
Cristina Andrea Bas 

Kana 
Assistant Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

 
cbas@direcon.gob.cl 

 
Small group 1 

 
 
Chinese Taipei 
 

S/N Title Name Position Organization Email Task 

1 Ms. Pei-Lin Jhang, Officer Fair Trade Commission 
 

kelseyj@ftc.gov.tw 
 

Small group 1 

2 Ms. Su-Yen Yeh Specialist Fair Trade Commission 
 

suyen@ftc.gov.tw 
 

Small group 2 
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Indonesia 
 

S/N Title Name Position Organization Email Task 

1 Ms. Sri Isnani Husnayati 
Investigator assigned 
as Merger Reviewer 

 
The Commission for 

Supervision of Business 
Competition 

isnani@kppu.go.id Small group 1 

2 Ms. AnggiAngriani Ramlan Investigator 
The Commission for 

Supervision of Business 
Competition 

anggi_anggriani@kppu.g
o.id 

Small group 2 

 
Japan 
 

S/N Title Name Position Organization Email Task 

1 Mr. Masakazu Okumura 

 
Chief Investigator of 

the Investigation 
Division IV of the 

Investigation Bureau 
 

Japan Fair Trade 
Commission 

 
masakazu_okumura@jftc.

go.jp 
 

Small group 2 

 
Malaysia 
 

S/N Title Name Position Organization Email Task 

1 Mr. 
Ramanan Ragupathy 

 
Principle Assistant 

Director 

 
Ministry of Domestic Trade, 

Co-operatives and 
Consumerism 

 

ramanan@kpdnkk.gov.m
y 
 

Small group 1 

2 Mr. Iskandar Bin Ismail 
Director of the 

Investigation and 
Enforcement Division 

Malaysia Competition 
Commission 

iskandar@mycc.gov.my 
 

Small group 2 
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mailto:anggi_anggriani@kppu.go.id
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Mexico 
 

S/N Title Name Position Organization Email Task 

1 Ms. 
Ana Cristina Murra 

Ramírez 

 
Head of Department of 

Competition Policy, 
Sanitary and 
Phytosanitary 

Measures and Trade 
Remedies 

 

Ministry of Economy 
ana.murra@economia.go

b.mx 
 

Small group 1 

2 Ms. 
María José Contreras 

de Velasco 
 

 
Director of 

Collaboration with the 
Public and Academic 

Sector 
 

Comisión Federal de 
Competencia Económica 

(COFECE) 

mcontreras@cofece.mx 
 

Small group 2 

3 Mr. David López Victoriano 

 
Deputy-General 

Director for 
Competence 

 

Ministry of Economy 
david.lopez@economia.g

ob.mx 
 

Small group  
1 and 2 

 
Papua New Guinea 
 

S/N Title Name Position Organization Email Task 

1 Mr. Steven Iraitogo Sugl 

Executive Manage of 
the Competitive Market 

and Fair Trade 
Division 

Independent Consumer and 
Competition Commission 

 
ssugl@iccc.gov.pg 

 
Small group 1 
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Peru 
 

S/N Title Name Position Organization Email Task 

1 Ms. 
Sofía Paola Ugás 

Sobarzo 

 
Sub-Chief of the 
Secretariat of the 

Defense of 
Competition Chamber 

 

National Institute for the 
Defense of Competition and 

Protection of Intellectual 
Property (INDECOPI) 

 
 

sugas@indecopi.gob.pe 
 

 
 

Small group 1 

2 Mr. 
Jose Carlos Gomez 

Carrasco 

 
Executive 2 of the 
Secretariat of the 

Defense of 
Competition Chamber 

of INDECOPI 
 

National Institute for the 
Defense of Competition  

and Protection of 
Intellectual Property 

(INDECOPI) 

jcgomez@indecopi.gob.p
e 
 

Small group 2 

 
 
The Philippines 
 

S/N Title Name Position Organization Email Task 

1 Mr. Ramon C. Nolasco, Jr. 

 
Chief of the Consumer 
Welfare and Protection 

Division 
 

National 
Telecommunications 

Commission 

gram_17@yahoo.com 
 

Small group 1 

2 Ms. 
Juvy Cardona 
Danofrata 

 
Director of the 
Research and 
Information Office 
Domestic Finance 
Group 
 

Department of Finance 
jdanofrata@dof.gov.ph 
 

Small group 2 

mailto:sugas@indecopi.gob.pe
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The Russian Federation 
 

S/N Title Name Position Organization Email Task 

1 Ms. 
Lesya Davydova 

 

 
Overseer of the APEC 

project, 
Head of the 

International Economic 
Cooperation 
Department 

 

The FAS Russia international@fas.gov.ru 
Small group 

1 and 2 

2 Mr. Anton Udalev  

 
Head of the Perm 
Regional Office 

 

The FAS Russia 
to59-udalev@fas.gov.ru 

 
Small group1 

3 Mr. Alexandr Plaksin r 

 
Deputy Head of the 

Perm Regional Office 
 

The FAS Russia 
to59-plaksin@fas.gov.ru 

 
Small group 1 

4 Mr. Alexandr Velikanov  

 
Head of the Division 

for Control over 
Monopolistic Activity 

and Trade of the 
Volgograd Regional 

Office 
 

The FAS Russia, 
 

to34-
velikanov@fas.gov.ru 

 
Small group 2 

5 Ms. Fatima Konieva 

Leading Specialist-
Expert of the Anti-
cartel Department 

 

The FAS Russia konieva@fas.gov.ru Small group 2 

mailto:international@fas.gov.ru
mailto:to59-udalev@fas.gov.ru
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6 Mr. Anatoliy Igoshin 

 
Leading state 

inspector of the Anti-
cartel Department 

 

The FAS Russia igoshin@fas.gov.ru Small group 2 

7 Ms. Elena Semevskaya 

 
Head of the 

International Economic 
Cooperation Division 
of the International 

Economic Cooperation 
Department 

 

The FAS Russia 
semevskaya@fas.gov.ru 

 

Organizer 
Small group 

 1 and 2 

8 Ms. Yulia Kupriyanchik 

 
Deputy Head of the 

International Economic 
Cooperation Division 
of the International 

Economic Cooperation 
Department 

 

The FAS Russia 
kupriyanchik@fas.gov.ru 

 

Organizer 
Small group  

1 and 2 

 
 
Viet Nam 
 

S/N Title Name Position Organization Email Task 

1 Mr. Ta Manh Cuong 
Directorof the Vietnam 
Competition Authority 

Ministry of Industry and 
Trade 

 

cuongta@moit.gov.vn 
 

Small group 1 

2 Mr. To Thai Ninh 

 
Deputy Directorof the 
Vietnam Competition 

Authority 

Ministry of Industry and 
Trade 

ninhtt@moit.gov.vn 
 

Small group 2 
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